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Easter bingo – Thursday 26 March 
Tickets are now on sale for Easter bingo.  They are available to buy from the school office, 

first come, first serve basis.
£2 for adults, £1 for children. Under 4’s are free.

Learning review meetings
A change has been made to the learning review meetings, they are as follows:

Monday 30 March - Y1,Y4,Y5
Tuesday 31 March - N,R,Y2,Y3 

Polling Day – Thursday 7 May 2026
The LA has informed us that our school will be used as a polling station on Thursday 7 May.  

Therefore, school will be closed to all pupils on that day.  Apologies for any inconvenience this 
may cause.

Sickness policy
A reminder regarding our sickness policy.  If your child has been sick or suffered from 

diarrhoea, they should stay off school for 48 hours from the last episode.
 

Car park
The school car park is for staff and official visitors only.  Parents are not allowed to park in 
the school grounds.  This is for the health and safety of all our pupils.  When parking outside 

the school grounds please do not block the residents’ entrances.

Head lice
We have had a few cases of head lice in different year groups.  Please ensure you are checking 

your child’s hair regularly. 
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Mon 09 March 
3.10 – 4.30pm

KS2

Y5/Y6

Guitar and violin lessons

Commercial dance club

Tue 10 March 9.00am

3.05 – 4.00pm

KS2

Y2

Drum/voice/keyboard  lessons

Couch to 5k

Y2 Multisports club

Wed 11 March
3.10 – 4.15pm

3.05 – 4.05pm

KS2 Choir

Art club (Invite only) 

Thu 12 March
9.45am

3.10 – 4.30pm

4L

Y5/Y6

Swimming lessons

Sportshall athletics

Fri 13 March Y3 Forest school 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

PROPOSED DIARY OF EVENTS

Thursday 26 March Easter bingo

Monday 30 March Learning Review meetings Y1,Y4,Y5

Tuesday 31 March Learning Review meetings N,R,Y2,Y3 

Thursday 02 April School closes for Easter holidays
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